
Knife Gate Valve

LVC FIGURE F93  
FABRICATED LARGE DIAMETER

FEATURES
•	 Fabricated heavy duty carbon steel body, flanges, packing 

gland, and yoke.
•	 All stainless steel construction available.
•	 Fabricated stainless steel liner, seat and raised face. 

Available in any weldable alloy.
•	 Precision machined stainless steel gate for superior seating 

capability. Available in other alloys. Round or Square 
bottom gates available.

•	 Stainless steel metal to metal seat.
•	 O-Ring uni-directional resilient seat available.
•	 Heavy duty designed body to resist deflection from line 

loads and internal pressure.
•	 Standard valves designed for 50 or 150 PSI CWP rating. 

Custom pressure ratings also available.
•	 Seat configuration and beveled gate provides shut off 

capability in thick media such as pulp stock, slurries, and 
with solid media like pellets or powders.

•	 Heavy fabricated steel yoke will not bend or twist under 
extreme loads.

•	 Easy conversion from handwheel operator to hydraulic or 
pneumatic cylinder, bevel gear, chainwheel, electric motor, 
or fail safe spring operator.

•	 Enclosed bronze stem nut provides reduced operating 
torque and protects the stem bushing in harsh 
environments.

•	 Standard TFE lubricated synthetic packing (TLSP).
•	 Stainless steel stem provides corrosion resistance.
•	 Sizes include 30", 36", 42", 48", 54", 60", 66", 72", 84", 90",  

96" and larger.
•	 Bonneted (Figure 193) versions are also available.
•	 Designed in accordance with MSS SP-81 Stainless Steel, 

Bonnetless, Flanged Knife Gate Valves and AWWA C520 
Knife Gate Valves, 2" – 96".



DIMENSIONS (INCHES), SQUARE BOTTOM

MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION

SIZE 30 30 36 36 42 48 54 60
Pressure Rating 50psi 150psi 50psi 150psi 50psi 50psi 50psi 50psi

Face-to-Face F-F 4-5/8 5 4-5/8 5-3/4 5-5/8 6 7 7
Flange OD OD 38-3/4 38-3/4 46 46 53 59-1/2 66-1/4 73
Bolt Circle BC 36 36 42-3/4 42-3/4 49-1/2 56 62-3/4 69-1/4

Flange Raised Face RF 33-3/4 33-3/4 40-1/4 40-1/4 47 53-3/4 59-1/2 66
Inside Diameter ID 28 28 33-1/2 33-1/2 39-1/8 46-1/8 53-1/2 58

No. of Bolt Holes N 28 28 32 32 36 44 44 52
Hole D&T Size D 1-1/4"-7 1-1/4"-7 1-1/2"-6 1-1/2"-6 1-1/2"-6 1-1/2"-6 1-3/4"-5 1-3/4"-5

C/L to Top-Closed H-CLS 100 100 113 113 128 147 172-1/2 184-1/2
Handwheel Dia. H/W 20 20 36 36 36 36 36 36

Stroke S 29 29 35 35 40-5/8 47-1/4 55 59

MODEL F93
1 Body
2 Liner, Seat & RF
3 Packing
4 Gland
5 Gate
6 Stem
7 Yoke
8 Stem Nut
9 Operator

MATERIALS CODE W44 / W66 A44 / A66 A77
Body Liner, Seat & RF 304 / 316 304 / 316 317
Flanges, Ext. Trim Steel 304 / 316 317
Gate 304 / 316 304 / 316 317
Packing Gland Steel 304 / 316 317
Packing Bolting 304 304 304
Yoke Steel 304 / 316 317
Stem & Clevis 304 304 304
Stem Nut Bronze Bronze Bronze
Packing TLSP TLSP TLSP
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DIMENSIONS (INCHES), ROUND BOTTOM

MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION

SIZE 30 30 36 36 42
Pressure Rating 50psi 150psi 50psi 150psi 50psi

Face-to-Face F-F 4-5/8 5 4-5/8 5-3/4 5-5/8
Flange OD OD 38-3/4 38-3/4 46 46 53
Bolt Circle BC 36 36 42-3/4 42-3/4 49-1/2

Flange Raised Face RF 33-3/4 33-3/4 40-1/4 40-1/4 47
Inside Diameter ID 28 28 33-1/2 33-1/2 39-1/8

No. of Bolt Holes N 28 28 32 32 36
Hole D&T Size D 1-1/4"-7 1-1/4"-7 1-1/2"-6 1-1/2"-6 1-1/2"-6

C/L to Top-Closed H-CLS 108-3/8 108-3/8 122 122 140
Handwheel Dia. H/W 20 20 36 36 36

Stroke S 29 29 35 35 40-5/8

MATERIALS CODE W44 / W66 A44 / A66 A77
Body Liner, Seat & RF 304 / 316 304 / 316 317
Flanges, Ext. Trim Steel 304 / 316 317
Gate 304 / 316 304 / 316 317
Packing Gland Steel 304 / 316 317
Packing Bolting 304 304 304
Yoke Steel 304 / 316 317
Stem & Clevis 304 304 304
Stem Nut Bronze Bronze Bronze
Packing TLSP TLSP TLSP

MODEL F93
1 Body
2 Liner, Seat & RF
3 Packing
4 Gland
5 Gate
6 Stem
7 Yoke
8 Stem Nut
9 Operator


